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Dydd Gwener 12th September

Day Event
WEEK 3
Dydd Llun
Newydd School Menu
15th September
Both nursery groups A + B
to start school every morning.
Clarinet , violin + piano lessons
Class 1 and Class 2 PE kits
Dydd Mawrth Guitar Lessons Update....We would like to congratulate
Mr. Martin on his recent promotion! As a result, he will no
longer be visiting St John’s to deliver guitar lessons. We
16th Septem ber thank him for his time and dedication, and we wish him

all the very best in his new role. We are currently
awaiting confirmation on who will be taking over his
position. As soon as we receive further details, including
the new tutor and the updated schedule for guitar lessons,
we will share this information with you.

Dydd Mercher

17th September

Class 3 and Class 4 PE kits

Dydd lau
18th September

Class 2 Forest School : Year 2

Dydd Gwener
19th September

3.15pm - 4.15 pm After-school
Grow-a- Pound Market

We are delighted to invite parents and carers of Reception to Year 6 pupils to [m] %2
our Harvest Service on Friday 24th October at 9.30 am in St John’s Church. T,

Harvest Service

As part of our celebrations, we will once again be supporting

Flintshire Food Bank. They are especially grateful for donations of the

following items this year: tinned fruit, shampoo, tinned vegetables, custard,

tinned ready meals. They’ve got plenty of pasta and cereals.

Thank you in advance for your generosity and support, together we can make

a real difference to families in our community.

Upcoming Dates

Wednesday 24th September:
Nasal flu spray (Rec—Year 6)
Wednesday 8th October:
5—7pm Open Evening

Tuesday 14th October:

Parents’ Evening

Wednesday 22nd October:
Parents’ Evening

Thursday 23rd October:

Kittle individual/sibling photographs
New Date : Friday 24th October:
9.30 am Harvest Service

in St John’s Church

School closes for half term.
Monday 3rd November:

School closed INSET day
Tuesday 4th November:

School opens

Monday 8th December:

Infant dress rehearsal

Tuesday 9th December:

10 am Infant Christmas Concert
Wednesday 10th December:
1.30 pm Infant Christmas Concert
Thursday 11th December:
Christmas Jumper Day

Monday 15th December:

Junior Dress Rehearsal

Tuesday 16th December:
1.30pm Junior Christmas Concert
Wednesday 17th December:
1.30 pm Junior Christmas Concert
Friday 19th December:

School closes for

Christmas holidays

Monday 5th January 2026:
School closed INSET day
Tuesday 6th January 2026:
School opens for Spring Term
Wednesday 7th January 2026:
Junior Pantomime Trip

Paliw ?



Our Young Poets Shine

We are thrilled to share that some of our year 3 pupils’ wonderful poems on
the senses have been published in the Young Writers: Little Laureates — Sense
Poetry anthology!

Missed the first submission? Don’t worry, there’s a second edition coming this
November, giving some of year 3 parents another chance to see their
creativity celebrated in print.

Let’s keep inspiring our young writers!

SENSE

Future Leaders in Action!

Our year 5 and 6 pupils have taken part in a
Dragon Sports Leaders workshop. Our oldest
children have taken part in fun playground games
to build confidence, teamwork and leadership skills.

Plus, five lucky pupils have been chosen to join the

YA Bronze program, a unique nationwide initiative

that gives them the chance to develop their leader-
ship skills.

Weekly Attendance
. . Class 1 100 %
Please remember to provide your child
with a coat each day in case of rain. Class 2 95.4 %
We will take them outside in rainy Class 3 95.2 %
weather!
Class 4 100 %




